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STARRED QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS'

Secretariat Co- operatlve Stores
g180. Shri Deoki Nandan Prasad.: Will the Hon'ble
Minister Incharge, Development, be pleased to state—" - v,

(a) whether there is' a"iSecretariat (.o operamc*Storcs at
_ Gardanibagh ; ' I

(b) if the reply to clause (a) be in the aﬂi;matwe who is ;he President of the said Co-operative Stores ;

(c) how many Directors for the said Stores are there ;

(d) gghgn the meeting of the Board ef Directers was last held held ;

(e) when the accounts of the said Stores was last audited and when it is likely to be audited again in view of the theft casespna other irreguarities, if any ? :
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" Theft In Tre Secretariat Co-operative Stores

#181, Shri Deoki Nandan Prasad : wi)| ’
Ihch f- Devel e Hon'ble
r;::;ster ncharge: of - Development Department be pleased. to

(a) why no general meeting of the Secretar riat - i
Stores was held during the last three years ; CO operative

(b) whether any case of theft has recently occurred in the sald Co-operative Stores ; ‘
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s (c) what was the value of property stolen? -’ e
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Disobedience Of Orders By The Secretary'; Secretariat Co-operative Stores. ‘

g 182, Shri Deoki Nandan Prasad : Will the Hon’ble
Minister Incharge Development, be pleased to state—

(3) Whether it is a fact that the Secretary of the said Stores has several times disobeyed the orders of the Board of Directors ;

(b If the reply to clause (a) be in the affirmative, what Istgp “has been taken by the Board of Directors against the said Secretary;

(c) Whethér it is a-fact that" the said Secretary purchased salt worth several thousands of rupees on his own accord ; if so, how far was he authorised to do so, if not,- what step was taken against him by the Board of Directors for the same ? : :
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